UNIVERSAL INPUT PUB200-400 INDUSTRIAL SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
Output
Efficiency (typical)
@ 115/230 Vac
Mechanical
Specifications
(Figure)Model V1
Min.
Current
Max.
Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise(1)
Max.
 Power
PUB200-12 12 V 0 A 16.67 A ±5% 200 mV 200 W 88 /90% B
PUB200-14 24 V 0 A  8.34 A ±5% 240 mV 200 W 91 /93% A
PUB200-17 36 V 0 A  5.56 A ±5% 360 mV 200 W 91 /93% A
PUB200-18 48 V 0 A  4.17 A ±5% 480 mV 200 W 91 /93% A
PUB250-12 12 V 0 A 20.84 A ±5% 200 mV 250 W 88 /90% B
PUB250-14 24 V 0 A 10.42 A ±5% 240 mV 250 W 91 /93% B
PUB300-14 24 V 0 A 12.50 A ±5% 240 mV 300 W 91 /93% B
PUB400-14 24 V 0 A 16.67 A ±5% 240 mV 400 W 91 /93% C
PUB400-17 36 V 0 A 11.12 A ±5% 360 mV 400 W 92 /94% C
PUB400-18 48 V 0 A  8.34 A ±5% 480 mV 400 W 93 /94% C
NOTES:
1. Ripple and noise is maximum peak-to-peak voltage value measured at output within 20 MHz bandwidth, at rated line voltage
and output load ranges, and with a 10 μF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor across the output.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Figure A
42
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum
3. Input & Output connector (TB101):
Dinkle DT-49-B01W-05 with #6-32,
nickel-plated screws.
4. Weight: 906 grams (2.0 lbs.) approx.
UNIVERSAL INPUT PUB200-400 INDUSTRIAL SERIES
Figure B
43
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum
3. Input & Output connector (TB101): Dinkle DT-49-B01W-07 with #6-32, nickel-plated screws.
4. Weight: 920 grams (2.02 lbs.) approx.
UNIVERSAL INPUT PUB200-400 INDUSTRIAL SERIES
Figure C
PIN CHART
  PIN
MODEL
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
PUB200-14
PUB200-17
PUB200-18
Live Neutral Ground V1 Return +V1 N.A. N.A.
PUB200-12
PUB250-12
PUB250-14
PUB300-14
PUB400-14
PUB400-17
PUB400-18
Live Neutral Ground V1 Return V1 Return +V1 +V1
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inches [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum
3. Input & Output connector (TB101): Dinkle DT-49-B01W-07 with #6-32, nickel-plated screws.
4. Weight: 1.32 Kg (2.9 lbs.) approx.